
IC-580V-230

Illustrated Part List

Équipements ESF inc. 
6500, Armand-Viau Street
Quebec (Qc) Canada   G2C 2J6
T (418) 845-2318
F (418) 845-5252
www.esfdirect.com



IC-580H

IC-580V

Specifications

Models IC-580V-230 IC-580V-460 IC-580V-575 IC-580H-230 IC-580H-460 IC-580H-575

Pump Type ICM-5C ICM-5C ICM-5C ICM-5C ICM-5C ICM-5C

CFM@150psi 17 17 17 17 17 17

RPM 794 794 794 794 794 794

Air Receiver Capacity (gal) 80 80 80 80 80 80

psi max 200 200 200 200 200 200

Electric  
Motor

HP 5 5 5 5 5 5

Phase 1 3 3 1 3 3

RPM 1725 1750 1750 1725 1750 1750

Current (amp) 
at start up

134.2 49.1 39.3 134.2 49.1 39.3

in continuous 
service

20.6 6.7 5.3 20.6 6.7 5.3

Pressure 
Switch 

(psi) 115/150 115/150 115/150 115/150 115/150 115/150

Voltage (V) 230 460 575 230 460 575

Dimensions L x Wx H (in) 35 x 24 x 74 35 x 24 x 74 35 x 24 x 74 63 x 20 x 44 63 x 20 x 44 63 x 20 x 44

Weight (lbs) 577 577 577 571 571 571



3

IC-580V-230

RK-L1430T

RK-080-254-V

RK-080-102-18-1/2

RK-ICM-5C

RK-080-195

RK-307212

RK-080-070

RK-080-050



4

IC-580V-230

RK-080-706-7

RK-080-070

RK-080-070

RK-080-704

F04-1 X 14 3/4.1

800-305
800-228

801-133

800-305
800-304

800-228

801-133

800-200
800-115

800-316
800-233

800-102

RK-080-254-V

RK-080-170-23

RK-080-706-7

RK-080-714

RK-080-704

RK-080-704

RK-080-705

RK-L1430T

RK-080-706-8

RK-L1430T

Electric Motor Side



5

IC-580V-230

RK-080-254-V

RK-080-131

RK-080-125

RK-080-131

RK-080-125

RK-080-102-18-1/2

RK-080-311

RK-080-304

800-316
800-233

800-131

RK-ICM-5C

RK-080-202

RK-L1430T

RK-080-218

Pump Side



6

IC-580V-230

RK-080-195

RK-080-027

RK-080-027

RK-080-150

RK-080-150

RK-080-166

RK-080-325

RK-080-170-23

RK-080-160

RK-080-705

RK-080-160

RK-080-161

RK-080-195

RK-080-705 RK-080-706-8

RK-LT1430T

RK-080-050

Pressure Gauge and Pressure Switch



7

IC-580V-230

RK-080-127

RK-080-102-18-1/2

RK-080-015

RK-080-131

RK-080-015 RK-080-131

RK-080-127 RK-080-143

RK-080-122

RK-080-125

RK-080-125

RK-080-120 

RK-080-123

Check Valve

Not required for this model. Must 
be replaced by RK-080-143



8

IC-580V-230

RK-080-218

RK-080-202

RK-080-254-V

RK-080-140

800-174

Belt Guard

Drain Cock



9

IC-580V-230

RK-080-115
RK-080-200

Belt Guard Variation RK-080-254



10

IC-580V-230

Part List

ESF Part Number Descriptions Quantity

RK-307212 TANK, 80 GAL. VERTICAL 1

RK-L1430T ELECTRIC MOTOR
5HP/230V/1725RPM/1PH/184T

1

RK-ICM-5C 5HP RK COMPRESSOR PUMP 1

RK-080-015 CHECK VALVE FEMALE, IN-TANK 
3/4 X 3/4

1

RK-080-027 SAFETY VALVE 190 PSI 1

RK-080-050 PRESSURE SWITCH 115/150 1

RK-080-059 PLASTIC CAP 1

RK-080-070 MAGNETIC STARTER 
5HP - 240V - 1PH

1

RK-080-102-18-1/2 REFRIG. COPPER TUBING 3/4” 
(18-1/2”)

1

RK-080-127 COMP CONNECTOR 1/4” X 1/8” 1

RK-080-131 FORGED 90X MALE ELBOW 3/4” 2

RK-080-140 DRAIN COCK (EXTERNAL SEAT) 1

RK-080-143 DELRIN SLEEVE 1/4” 1

RK-080-150 FORGED FEMALE CROSS 1/4” 1

RK-080-160 LONG NIPPLE 1/4” 1

RK-080-161 PARKER STYLE ELBOW 1/4” 1

RK-080-166 HEX PIPE NIPPLE 1/4” 1

RK-080-170-23 NYLON AIR BRAKE TUBING 1/4 
(23”)

1

RK-080-195 PRESSURE GAUGE, 2.5” 1/4” 
CBM 300 PSI DRY

1

RK-080-202 BELT, 77” 2

RK-080-218 PULLEY 5 HP 2 CYL 1

RK-080-254-V BELT GUARD, 10 HP, 80V 1

RK-080-304 3/8” IRON CAP 1

RK-080-311 IRON NIPPLE 3/8” X 2” 1

RK-080-325 3/4” PLASTIC CAP 1

RK-080-600 DECAL BLACK 5HP 1

RK-080-606 RK DECAL LARGE BLACK 
7” X 15”

1

RK-080-615 DECAL CORROSION 
3” X 2-7/8”

1

RK-080-616 DECAL MADE IN CANADA 
1-7/8” X 5”

1

RK-080-617 DECAL MAGNETIC STARTER 
2” X 5”

1

RK-080-618 DECAL ARROW 
3/4” X 3”

1

RK-080-619 DECAL CLEARANCE 1

RK-080-620 DECAL ATTENTION (grey) 1

RK-080-704 1/2” STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 
(NON METAL CONDUIT)

2

RK-080-705 CONN. 1/2” X 90° 
(NON METAL CONDUIT)

2

RK-080-706-7 1/2” CONDUIT (NON METAL / 7”) 1

RK-080-706-8 1/2” CONDUIT (NON METAL / 8”) 1

ESF Part Number Descriptions Quantity

RK-080-714 BRACKET 2

F04-1 X 14 3/4.1 TERMINAL BOX SUPPORT 1

800-102 HEX BOLT 3/8”x 1” GR8 PLZ 4

800-115 HEX BOLT 1/4”x 3/4” GR5 PLZN 1

800-131 HEX BOLT 3/8”x 1 3/4” GR5 PLZN 4

800-174 SELF-DRILLING SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 2

800-200 LOCKING NUT 1/4-20 PLZN 1

800-228 NYLON LOCK NUT 10-24 PLZN 2

800-233 HEX NUT 3/8” NC PLZN 8

800-304 FLAT WASHER 1/4 PLZN 3

800-305 FLAT WASHER M6 PLZN 2

800-316 FLAT WASHER 5/16 PLZN 8

801-133 ALLEN BOLT 10 X 24 X 1” 2

Parts needed for the Belt Guard Variation 
RK-080-254 shown on page 8

800-115 HEX BOLT 1/4”x 3/4” GR5 PLZN 6

800-200 LOCK NUT 1/4-20 PLZN 6



IC-580H-230

Illustrated Part List

Équipements ESF inc. 
6500, Armand-Viau Street
Quebec (Qc) Canada   G2C 2J6
T (418) 845-2318
F (418) 845-5252
www.esfdirect.com



12

IC-580H-230

RK-ICM-5C

RK-L1430T

RK-34519

RK-080-070

RK-080-102-35

RK-080-195

RK-080-257-H



13

IC-580H-230

RK-L1430T

RK-080-070

RK-080-050

RK-080-050

RK-080-705

RK-080-705

RK-080-705

RK-080-100-47-1/2

AC20-15 3/8.1

AC21-10.1

RK-080-070

RK-080-706-4-1/2

RK-080-706-9

RK-080-706-4-1/2

Electric Motor Side

800-115 (bolt)
800-304 (washer)
800-200 (nut)

800-102 (bolt)
800-316 (washer)
800-233 (nut)

801-133 (bolt)
800-305 (washer)
800-228 (nut)

800-115 (bolt)
800-304 (washer)
800-200 (nut)



14

IC-580H-230

RK-080-166

RK-080-325

RK-080-050

RK-080-706-9

RK-080-704

RK-080-714

RK-L1430T

Pressure Switch

Electric Motor Terminal Box



RK-ICM-5C

R
K

-0
80

-1
02

-3
5

15

IC-580H-230

RK-080-313

RK-ICM-5C

RK-080-102-35

RK-080-195

RK-080-304

RK-080-100-47-1/2

RK-L1430T

RK-080-130

Pump Side

RK-080-202 
Belt

800-131 (bolt)
800-316 (washer)
800-233 (nut)

RK-080-257-H
Belt Guard



RK-080-015 RK-080-131

RK-080-127

RK-080-122

RK-080-125

RK-080-120 

RK-080-123

16

IC-580H-230

RK-080-102-35

RK-080-100-47-1/2

RK-080-015

RK-080-127

RK-080-131

Check Valve



17

IC-580H-230

RK-080-140

RK-080-027

RK-080-100-47-1/2

Drain Cock

Safety Valve



800-174

R
K

-0
80

-2
57

-H

18

IC-580H-230

Belt Guard

800-115 (bolt)
800-200 (nut)

800-115 (bolt)
800-200 (nut)

RK-080-218 (pulley)

RK-080-202 (belt)

Bolts and nuts that hold the belt guard’s 
front and back together are the following: 
800-115 (bolts), quantity : 6
800-200 (nuts) , quantity : 6



19

IC-580H-230
IC-580V-230

RK-080-600 RK-080-617

RK-080-620RK-080-606

RK-080-619

RK-080-616

RK-080-615

RK-080-618

Decals



20

IC-580H-230

Part Number Descriptions Qty

RK-34519 TANK, 80 GAL. HORIZONTAL 1

RK-L1430T MOTOR
5HP/230V/1725RPM/1PH/184T

1

RK-ICM-5C 5HP RK COMPRESSOR PUMP 1

RK-080-015 CHECK VALVE FEMALE,
IN-TANK 3/4 X 3/4

1

RK-080-027 SAFETY VALVE 190 PSI 1

RK-080-050 PRESSURE SWITCH 115/150 1

RK-080-070 MAGNETIC STARTER
5HP - 240V - 1PH

1

RK-080-100-47-1/2 REFRIG. COPPER TUBING 1/4” 
(47-1/2”)

1

RK-080-102-35 REFRIG. COPPER TUBING 3/4” 
(35”)

1

RK-080-120 COMPRESSION SLEEVE 1/4” 1

RK-080-122 COMPRESSION SLEEVE 3/4” 1

RK-080-123 COMPRESSION NUT 1/4” 1

RK-080-125 COMPRESSION NUT 3/4” 1

RK-080-127 COMP CONNECTOR 1/4” X 1/8” 1

RK-080-130 COMP CONNECTOR 3/4” X 3/4” 1

RK-080-131 FORGED 90X MALE ELBOW 3/4” 1

RK-080-140 DRAIN COCK (EXTERNAL SEAT) 1

RK-080-166 HEX PIPE NIPPLE 1/4” 1

RK-080-195 PRESSURE GAUGE,
2.5” 1/4” CBM 300 PSI DRY

1

RK-080-202 BELT, 77” 2

RK-080-218 PULLEY 5 HP 2 CYL 1

RK-080-257-H BELT GUARD, IC-5HP , 80V 1

RK-080-304 3/8” IRON CAP 1

RK-080-313 3/8” X 3.5” IRON NIPPLE 1

RK-080-325 3/4” PLASTIC CAP 1

RK-080-600 DECAL BLACK 5HP 1

RK-080-606 RK DECAL LARGE BLACK
7” X 15”

1

RK-080-615 DECAL CORROSION 3” X 2-7/8” 1

RK-080-616 DECAL MADE IN CANADA 
1-7/8” X 5”

1

RK-080-617 DECAL MAGNETIC STARTER 
2” X 5”

1

RK-080-618 DECAL ARROW 3/4” X 3” 1

RK-080-619 DECAL CLEARANCE 1

RK-080-620 DECAL ATTENTION (grey) 1

RK-080-704 1/2” STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 
(NON METAL CONDUIT)

1

RK-080-705 CONN. 1/2” X 90° 
(NON METAL CONDUIT)

3

RK-080-706-4-1/2 1/2” CONDUIT 
(NON METAL / 4-1/2”)

1

Part Number Descriptions Qty

RK-080-706-9 1/2” CONDUIT (NON METAL / 9”) 1

RK-080-714 BRACKET 2

AC20-15 3/8.1 STEEL SUPPORT 
1/8” X 1” X 15-3/8”

1

AC21-10.1 STEEL SUPPORT 
1/8” X 1-1/2” X 10”

1

800-102 HEX BOLT 3/8”x 1” GR8 PLZ 4

800-115 HEX BOLT 1/4”x 3/4” GR5 PLZN 9

800-131 HEX BOLT 3/8”x 1 3/4” GR5 PLZN 4

800-174 SELF-DRILLING SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 2

800-200 LOCKING NUT 1/4-20 PLZN 9

800-228 NYLON LOCK NUT 10-24 PLZN 2

800-233 HEX NUT 3/8” NC PLZN 8

800-304 FLAT WASHER 1/4 PLZN 4

800-305 FLAT WASHER M6 PLZN 2

800-316 FLAT WASHER 5/16 PLZN 8

801-133 ALLEN BOLT 10 X 24 X 1” 2

Part List


